
Event 1 Hydrant Race – One Competitor, Under 14 Years

Draw Brigade Lane Time Win Lane Time

1 27 Warracknabeal 1 14.07 Y 1 14.61

2 240 Rowville A 2 15.48

3 133 Morwell 3 12.75

4 58 Stawell A    SCR

5 7 Kyneton  A     4 11.48 Y 2 11.00

6 130 Werribee  A 1 14.18

7 39 Rochester A 2 12.29 Y 3 19.53

8 45 Bairnsdale 3 13.85

9 82 Tatura A     4 11.74 Y 4 11.98

10 257 Hallam 1 13.14 Y 1 12.47

11 7 Kyneton  B     2 16.71

12 46 Geelong West A 3 13.48 Y 2 14.47

13 238 The Basin  A 4 14.51

14 53 Kerang 1 14.57

15 74 Seymour 2 12.69 Y 3 13.89

16 48 Ararat A  3 17.75 Y 4 15.06

17 231 Melton A 4 20.19

18 32 Sale 1 12.96

19 56 Eaglehawk A 2 11.96 Y 1 11.83

20 161 Moe A     3 12.81 Y 2 14.10

21 48 Ararat B  4 15.02

22 8 Maldon     1 15.18

23 49 Wangaratta  A  2 14.51 Y 3 12.31

24 231 Melton B 3 14.64

25 159 Pakenham 4 11.38 Y 4 11.36

26 28 Hamilton  A 1 12.37

27 67 Euroa A 2 10.90 Y 1 10.77

28 132 Maffra  A 3 11.97 Y 2 12.74

29 56 Eaglehawk B 4 14.69

30 34 Warrnambool      1 13.17 Y 3 13.20

31 57 Benalla A 2 14.01

32 49 Wangaratta  B 3 15.17

33 31 Colac 4 15.03 Y 4 13.93

34 99 Mildura A    1 12.35 Y 1 13.16

35 28 Hamilton  B 2 14.97

36 147 Red Cliffs A  3 14.95

37 231 Melton C 4 12.67 Y 2 11.14

38 132 Maffra  B 1 18.33

39 41 Traralgon 2 12.92 Y 3 12.54

40 67 Euroa B 3 12.75

41 55 Swan Hill A 4 11.44 Y 4 11.22

42 248 Corio A 1 13.06

43 179 Diamond Creek SCR

44 16 Kangaroo Flat A  2 11.43 Y 1 12.40

45 132 Maffra  C 3 16.74

46 67 Euroa C 4 13.31 Y 2 13.21

47 236 Hoppers Crossing 1 13.27 Y 3 12.06



48 169 Belgrave 2 15.94

49 24 Horsham 3 11.67 Y 4 12.69

50 16 Kangaroo Flat B  4 13.96

51 C01 Drouin/Bunyip A  1 12.36 Y 1 11.50

52 16 Kangaroo Flat C SCR

53 39 Rochester B    2 13.27

54 58 Stawell B SCR

55 55 Swan Hill B 3 14.23 Y 2 12.70

56 82 Tatura B 4 15.72

57 16 Kangaroo Flat A  SCR

58

59

60

Qualifying Time 13.85

Fast Loser Morwell 1 15.05

Fast Loser Hamilton A 2 12.37

Fast Loser Euroa B 3 12.36

1st Euroa A 10.77

2nd Kyneton  A     11.00

3rd Melton C 11.14

4th Swan Hill A 11.22

5th Pakenham 11.36



27 67 Euroa A 10.90 Y

25 159 Pakenham 11.38 Y

44 16 Kangaroo Flat A  11.43 Y

41 55 Swan Hill A 11.44 Y

5 7 Kyneton  A     11.48 Y

49 24 Horsham 11.67 Y

9 82 Tatura A     11.74 Y

19 56 Eaglehawk A 11.96 Y

28 132 Maffra  A 11.97 Y

7 39 Rochester A 12.29 Y

34 99 Mildura A    12.35 Y

51 C01 Drouin/Bunyip A  12.36 Y

37 231 Melton C 12.67 Y

15 74 Seymour 12.69 Y

20 161 Moe A     12.81 Y

39 41 Traralgon 12.92 Y

10 257 Hallam 13.14 Y

30 34 Warrnambool      13.17 Y

47 236 Hoppers Crossing 13.27 Y

46 67 Euroa C 13.31 Y

12 46 Geelong West A 13.48 Y

1 27 Warracknabeal 14.07 Y

55 55 Swan Hill B 14.23 Y

23 49 Wangaratta  A  14.51 Y

33 31 Colac 15.03 Y

16 48 Ararat A  17.75 Y

26 28 Hamilton  A 12.37

3 133 Morwell 12.75

40 67 Euroa B 12.75

18 32 Sale 12.96

42 248 Corio A 13.06

53 39 Rochester B    13.27

8 45 Bairnsdale 13.85

50 16 Kangaroo Flat B  13.96

31 57 Benalla A 14.01

6 130 Werribee  A 14.18

13 238 The Basin  A 14.51

14 53 Kerang 14.57

24 231 Melton B 14.64

29 56 Eaglehawk B 14.69

36 147 Red Cliffs A  14.95

35 28 Hamilton  B 14.97

21 48 Ararat B  15.02

32 49 Wangaratta  B 15.17

22 8 Maldon     15.18

2 240 Rowville A 15.48

56 82 Tatura B 15.72

48 169 Belgrave 15.94



11 7 Kyneton  B     16.71

45 132 Maffra  C 16.74

38 132 Maffra  B 18.33

17 231 Melton A 20.19

4 58 Stawell A    SCR

43 179 Diamond Creek SCR

52 16 Kangaroo Flat C SCR

54 58 Stawell B SCR

57 16 Kangaroo Flat A  SCR

58

59

60

Sort Round 1



Euroa A 10.77 1

Kyneton  A     11.00 2

Melton C 11.14 3

Swan Hill A 11.22 4

Pakenham 11.36 5

Drouin/Bunyip A  11.50

Eaglehawk A 11.83

Tatura A     11.98

Hoppers Crossing 12.06

Wangaratta  A  12.31

Euroa B 12.36

Hamilton A 12.37

Kangaroo Flat A  12.40

Hallam 12.47

Traralgon 12.54

Horsham 12.69

Swan Hill B 12.70

Maffra  A 12.74

Mildura A    13.16

Warrnambool      13.20

Euroa C 13.21

Seymour 13.89

Colac 13.93

Moe A     14.10

Geelong West A 14.47

Warracknabeal 14.61

Morwell 15.05

Ararat A  15.06

Rochester A 19.53



Sort Final



Championships

Event 2 Y Coupling – Two Competitors, Under 17 Years

Draw Brigade Time

1 1

2 16 Kangaroo Flat A  15.28m 2

3 16 SCRATCHED  scr 3

4 WA Kellerberrin A 11.91 4

5 WA Kellerberrin B 13.63 5

6 159 Pakenham 12.07m

7 99 Mildura A    15.16

8 99 Mildura B    16.07

9 179 Diamond Creek 16.09

10 82 Tatura A     12.03

11 82 Tatura B     13.72

12 231 Melton A 12.22

13 231 Melton B 13.18m

14 231 Melton C 14.70

15 169 Belgrave 14.69

16 46 Geelong West A 13.28

17 46 Geelong West B 18.75

18 7 Kyneton  A     16.64

19 7 SCRATCHED     scr

20 C01 Drouin/Bunyip A   12.66m

21 C01 Drouin/Bunyip B  14.15

22 53 Kerang 15.65

23 257 Hallam 15.45

24 55 Swan Hill A 14.04m

25 248 Corio A 18.51

26 248 SCRATCHED scr

27 133 Morwell 16.82

28 39 Rochester A 14.51

29 67 Euroa A 14.55

30 67 SCRATCHED scr

31 67 SCRATCHED scr

32 27 Warracknabeal 14.99

33 89 SCRATCHED scr

34 32 Sale 14.01

35 45 Bairnsdale 18.04

36 49 Wangaratta  A  18.99

37 49 Wangaratta  B  17.68

38 49 SCRATCHED   scr

39 24 Horsham 16.45m



Championships

40 240 Rowville A 16.97

41 240 Rowville B 20.17

42 31 Colac .19.00

43 34 Warrnambool      17.76

44 132 Maffra  A 12.72

45 132 Maffra  B 16.92

46 132 SCRATCHED scr

47 130 Werribee  A 15.93

48 130 Werribee  B 17.43

49 130 Werribee  C 19.56

50 8 Maldon     14.65m

51 57 Benalla A 11.74

52 57 SCRATCHED scr

53 236 Hoppers Crossing 14.39

54 147 Red Cliffs A  23.13

55 147 Red Cliffs B  scr

56 41 Traralgon 15.81m

57 74 Seymour 17.39

58 28 Hamilton  A 17.49

59 28 SCRATCHED scr

60 56 Eaglehawk A   16.64

61 56 SCRATCHED   scr

62 58 Stawell A    17.93

63 58 Mooroopna 20.59

64 15 Echuca 13.74

65 238 The Basin  A 17.31

66 238 The Basin  B 20.18

67 161 Moe A     11.79

68 161 Moe B     14.49m

69 128 SCRATCHED scr

70 48 Ararat A  22.04m

71 48 SCRATCHED  scr

1st 57 Benalla A 11.74

2nd 161 Moe A     11.79

3rd WA Kellerberrin A 11.91

4th 82 Tatura A     12.03

5th 231 Melton A 12.22

SORT



Championships

57 Benalla A 11.74

161 Moe A     11.79

WA Kellerberrin A 11.91

82 Tatura A     12.03

231 Melton A 12.22

132 Maffra  A 12.72

46 Geelong West A 13.28

WA Kellerberrin B 13.63

82 Tatura B     13.72

15 Echuca 13.74

32 Sale 14.01

C01 Drouin/Bunyip B  14.15

236 Hoppers Crossing 14.39

39 Rochester A 14.51

67 Euroa A 14.55

169 Belgrave 14.69

231 Melton C 14.70

27 Warracknabeal 14.99

99 Mildura A    15.16

257 Hallam 15.45

53 Kerang 15.65

130 Werribee  A 15.93

99 Mildura B    16.07

179 Diamond Creek 16.09

7 Kyneton  A     16.64

56 Eaglehawk A   16.64

133 Morwell 16.82

132 Maffra  B 16.92

240 Rowville A 16.97

238 The Basin  A 17.31

74 Seymour 17.39

130 Werribee  B 17.43

28 Hamilton  A 17.49

49 Wangaratta  B  17.68

34 Warrnambool      17.76

58 Stawell A    17.93

45 Bairnsdale 18.04

248 Corio A 18.51

46 Geelong West B 18.75



Championships

49 Wangaratta  A  18.99

130 Werribee  C 19.56

240 Rowville B 20.17

238 The Basin  B 20.18

58 Mooroopna 20.59

147 Red Cliffs A  23.13

31 Colac .19.00

159 Pakenham 12.07m

C01 Drouin/Bunyip A   12.66m

231 Melton B 13.18m

55 Swan Hill A 14.04m

161 Moe B     14.49m

8 Maldon     14.65m

16 Kangaroo Flat A  15.28m

41 Traralgon 15.81m

24 Horsham 16.45m

48 Ararat A  22.04m

16 SCRATCHED  scr

7 SCRATCHED     scr

248 SCRATCHED scr

67 SCRATCHED scr

67 SCRATCHED scr

89 SCRATCHED scr

49 SCRATCHED   scr

132 SCRATCHED scr

57 SCRATCHED scr

147 Red Cliffs B  scr

28 SCRATCHED scr

56 SCRATCHED   scr

128 SCRATCHED scr

48 SCRATCHED  scr

SORT



Championships

Event 3 Wet Hose Striking Second Disc – Four Competitors,Under 14 Years

Draw Brigade Lane Time

1 132 Maffra  A 20.73

2 128 SCRATCHED SCR

3 31 Colac 27.17

4 48 Ararat A  25.72

5 28 Hamilton  A 23.84

6 55 Swan Hill A 19.23

7 89 SCRATCHED SCR

8 99 Mildura A    18.78

9 132 Maffra  B 22.76

10 56 Eaglehawk A 22.92

11 24 Horsham SCR

12 45 Bairnsdale 20.41

13 236 Hoppers Crossing SCR

14 48 Ararat B  24.47m

15 15 SCRATCHED SCR

16 28 Hamilton  B 27.89

17 82 Tatura A     18.61

18 WA SCRATCHED SCR

19 99 SCRATCHED   SCR

20 130 Werribee  A 21.96

21 56 Eaglehawk B 32.22

22 132 Maffra  C 25.22

23 7 Kyneton  A     20.93

24 C01 Drouin/Bunyip A 19.88

25 147 Red Cliffs A  29.49

26 WA SCRATCHED SCR

27 58 SCRATCHED SCR

28 27 Warracknabeal 23.18

29 130 SCRATCHED SCR

30 231 Melton A 20.04

31 159 Pakenham 19.23

32 7 Kyneton  B    25.99

33 257 Hallam 19.08

34 147 SCRATCHED  SCR

35 49 Wangaratta  A  21.19

36 67 Euroa A 18.93

37 133 Morwell 18.67

38 39 Rochester A 20.42



Championships

39 53 Kerang SCR

40 130 SCRATCHED SCR

41 231 Melton B 22.18

42 161 Moe A     20.87

43 34 Warrnambool      38.52

44 58 Stawell A    25.27

45 238 The Basin  A 25.17m

46 49 Wangaratta  B  SCR

47 46 Geelong West A 23.76

48 67 Euroa B 21.85

49 16 Kangaroo Flat A  21.14

50 231 Melton C 19.17

51 161 SCRATCHED     SCR

52 248 Corio A 23.75

53 240 Rowville A 26.02

54 169 Belgrave 22.37

55 41 Traralgon 24.12

56 179 SCRATCHED SCR

57 57 Benalla A 22.21

58 238 SCRATCHED SCR

59 49 SCRATCHED   SCR

60 74 Seymour 23.19

61 67 Euroa C 21.94

62 16 Kangaroo Flat B  23.12

63 32 Sale 22.25

64 248 SCRATCHED SCR

65 240 SCRATCHED SCR

66 57 SCRATCHED SCR

67 8 Maldon     24.78

68 16 Kangaroo Flat C 23.12

69 39 Rochester B    37.42

70 58 Stawell B 32.26

71 55 Swan Hill B 23.62

72 82 Tatura B SCR

Qualifying Time 22.98

Fast Loser

Fast Loser

Fast Loser

1st 82 Tatura A     18.61

2nd 133 Morwell 18.67



Championships

3rd 99 Mildura A    18.78

4th 67 Euroa A 18.93

5th 257 Hallam 19.08



Championships

17 82 Tatura A     18.61

37 133 Morwell 18.67

8 99 Mildura A    18.78

36 67 Euroa A 18.93

33 257 Hallam 19.08

50 231 Melton C 19.17

6 55 Swan Hill A 19.23

31 159 Pakenham 19.23

24 C01 Drouin/Bunyip A 19.88

30 231 Melton A 20.04

12 45 Bairnsdale 20.41

38 39 Rochester A 20.42

1 132 Maffra  A 20.73

42 161 Moe A     20.87

23 7 Kyneton  A     20.93

49 16 Kangaroo Flat A  21.14

35 49 Wangaratta  A  21.19

48 67 Euroa B 21.85

61 67 Euroa C 21.94

20 130 Werribee  A 21.96

41 231 Melton B 22.18

57 57 Benalla A 22.21

63 32 Sale 22.25

54 169 Belgrave 22.37

9 132 Maffra  B 22.76

10 56 Eaglehawk A 22.92

62 16 Kangaroo Flat B  23.12

68 16 Kangaroo Flat C 23.12

28 27 Warracknabeal 23.18

60 74 Seymour 23.19

71 55 Swan Hill B 23.62

52 248 Corio A 23.75

47 46 Geelong West A 23.76

5 28 Hamilton  A 23.84

55 41 Traralgon 24.12

67 8 Maldon     24.78

22 132 Maffra  C 25.22

44 58 Stawell A    25.27



Championships

4 48 Ararat A  25.72

32 7 Kyneton  B    25.99

53 240 Rowville A 26.02

3 31 Colac 27.17

16 28 Hamilton  B 27.89

25 147 Red Cliffs A  29.49

21 56 Eaglehawk B 32.22

70 58 Stawell B 32.26

69 39 Rochester B    37.42

43 34 Warrnambool      38.52

14 48 Ararat B  24.47m

45 238 The Basin  A 25.17m

2 128 SCRATCHED SCR

7 89 SCRATCHED SCR

11 24 Horsham SCR

13 236 Hoppers Crossing SCR

15 15 SCRATCHED SCR

18 WA SCRATCHED SCR

19 99 SCRATCHED   SCR

26 WA SCRATCHED SCR

27 58 SCRATCHED SCR

29 130 SCRATCHED SCR

34 147 SCRATCHED  SCR

39 53 Kerang SCR

40 130 SCRATCHED SCR

46 49 Wangaratta  B  SCR

51 161 SCRATCHED     SCR

56 179 SCRATCHED SCR

58 238 SCRATCHED SCR

59 49 SCRATCHED   SCR

64 248 SCRATCHED SCR

65 240 SCRATCHED SCR

66 57 SCRATCHED SCR

72 82 Tatura B SCR

SORT



Championships



Championships

Event 4 Y Coupling – Four Competitors, Under 17 Years

Draw Brigade Time

1

2 248 Corio A 13.6m

3 248 SCRATCHED SCR

4 132 Maffra  A 10.40

5 132 Maffra  B 10.95

6 132 SCRATCHED SCR

7 159 Pakenham 9.58

8 74 Seymour 11.12

9 179 Diamond Creek 16.78m

10 82 Tatura A     8.28

11 82 Tatura B    9.86

12 24 Horsham 11.78

13 231 Melton A 9.10

14 231 Melton B 11.51m

15 231 Melton C 23.2m

16 56 Eaglehawk A 16.54m

17 56 SCRATCHED

18 28 Hamilton  A 13.67m

19 28 SCRATCHED

20 8 Maldon     13.21

21 16 Kangaroo Flat A  11.97m

22 16 SCRATCHED  

23 55 Swan Hill A 10.79m

24 238 The Basin  A 13.00

25 238 The Basin  B 14.52

26 31 Colac 13.08

27 32 Sale 10.37

28 133 Morwell 12.17

29 89 SCRATCHED 

30 236 Hoppers Crossing 12.88

31 161 Moe A     9.04

32 161 Moe B     10.09

33 169 Belgrave 11.31

34 46 Geelong West A 12.75m

35 46 Geelong West B 17.57m

36 45 Bairnsdale 13.11

37 240 Rowville A 9.94

38 240 Rowville B 11.74

39 7 Kyneton  A     10.04

40 7 SCRATCHED     

41 57 Benalla A 12.75

42 57 SCRATCHED 



Championships

43 67 Euroa A 9.63m

44 67 SCRATCHED

45 67 SCRATCHED

46 48 Ararat A  13.03

47 48 SCRATCHED  

48 58 Mooroopna 13.65

49 C01 Drouin/Bunyip A  9.55

50 C01 Drouin/Bunyip B  11.68

51 WA Kellerberrin A 11.50m

52 WA Kellerberrin B 15.46

53 41 Traralgon 10.87

54 27 Warracknabeal 16.01m

55 53 Kerang 11.72m

56 15 Echuca 10.83m

57 257 Hallam 11.72

58 49 Wangaratta  A  12.41

59 49 Wangaratta  B  13.16

60 49 SCRATCHED   

61 39 Rochester A 13.75

62 130 Werribee  A 11.03

63 130 Werribee  B 13.55

64 130 Werribee  C 32.66

65 99 Mildura A    10.07

66 99 Mildura B    13.61

67 128 SCRATCHED 

68 58 Stawell A    16.67m

69 34 Warrnambool      11.53

70 147 Red Cliffs A  14.06m

71 147 Red Cliffs B  

72

1st 82 Tatura A     8.28

2nd 161 Moe A     9.04

3rd 231 Melton A 9.10

4th C01 Drouin/Bunyip A  9.55

5th 159 Pakenham 9.58



Championships

82 Tatura A     8.28

161 Moe A     9.04

231 Melton A 9.10

C01 Drouin/Bunyip A  9.55

159 Pakenham 9.58

82 Tatura B    9.86

240 Rowville A 9.94

7 Kyneton  A     10.04

99 Mildura A    10.07

161 Moe B     10.09

32 Sale 10.37

132 Maffra  A 10.40

41 Traralgon 10.87

132 Maffra  B 10.95

130 Werribee  A 11.03

74 Seymour 11.12

169 Belgrave 11.31

34 Warrnambool      11.53

C01 Drouin/Bunyip B  11.68

257 Hallam 11.72

240 Rowville B 11.74

24 Horsham 11.78

133 Morwell 12.17

49 Wangaratta  A  12.41

57 Benalla A 12.75

236 Hoppers Crossing 12.88

238 The Basin  A 13.00

48 Ararat A  13.03

31 Colac 13.08

45 Bairnsdale 13.11

49 Wangaratta  B  13.16

8 Maldon     13.21

130 Werribee  B 13.55

99 Mildura B    13.61

58 Mooroopna 13.65

39 Rochester A 13.75

238 The Basin  B 14.52

WA Kellerberrin B 15.46

130 Werribee  C 32.66

55 Swan Hill A 10.79m

15 Echuca 10.83m

WA Kellerberrin A 11.50m



Championships

231 Melton B 11.51m

53 Kerang 11.72m

16 Kangaroo Flat A  11.97m

46 Geelong West A 12.75m

28 Hamilton  A 13.67m

248 Corio A 13.6m

147 Red Cliffs A  14.06m

27 Warracknabeal 16.01m

56 Eaglehawk A 16.54m

58 Stawell A    16.67m

179 Diamond Creek 16.78m

46 Geelong West B 17.57m

231 Melton C 23.2m

67 Euroa A 9.63m

248 SCRATCHED SCR

132 SCRATCHED SCR

56 SCRATCHED

28 SCRATCHED

16 SCRATCHED  

89 SCRATCHED 

7 SCRATCHED     

57 SCRATCHED 

67 SCRATCHED

67 SCRATCHED

48 SCRATCHED  

49 SCRATCHED   

128 SCRATCHED 

147 Red Cliffs B  

SORT



Championships

Event 5 Wet Hose Striking First & Second Discs – Four Competitors,Under 17 Years

Draw Brigade Lane Time

1

2 248 Corio A 26.17

3 132 Maffra  A 19.23

4 159 Pakenham 21.08

5 74 Seymour 25.92

6 179 Diamond Creek

7 82 Tatura A     18.67

8 24 Horsham 23.66

9 231 Melton A 18.94

10 248 SCRATCHED SCR

11 56 Eaglehawk A 23.30m

12 28 Hamilton  A 25.55

13 132 Maffra  B 23.60

14 8 Maldon     25.66

15 16 Kangaroo Flat A  21.38m

16 231 Melton B 21.87

17 55 Swan Hill A 19.82

18 238 The Basin  A 22.13

19 56 SCRATCHED SCR

20 31 Colac 25.63

21 28 SCRATCHED SCR

22 32 Sale 22.53

23 133 Morwell 24.33

24 89 SCRATCHED SCR

25 16 SCRATCHED  SCR

26 132 SCRATCHED SCR

27 236 Hoppers Crossing 22.61

28 161 Moe A     20.38

29 238 The Basin  B 21.84

30 231 Melton C

31 169 Belgrave 27.17m

32 46 Geelong West A 22.38

33 45 Bairnsdale 28.23

34 240 Rowville A 26.57

35 7 Kyneton  A     22.42

36 57 Benalla A 22.06m

37 161 Moe B     20.40

38 67 Euroa A 18.36

39 48 Ararat A  25.41m

40 240 Rowville B 27.11

41 7 SCRATCHED     SCR

42 58 Mooroopna 27.33



Championships

43 49 Wangaratta  A  21.49

44 57 SCRATCHED SCR

45 C01 Drouin/Bunyip A 20.87

46 130 Werribee  A 27.13

47 WA Kellerberrin A 20.98

48 41 Traralgon 23.11

49 27 Warracknabeal 25.32

50 67 SCRATCHED SCR

51 48 SCRATCHED  SCR

52 53 Kerang 25.06

53 15 Echuca 22.79

54 257 Hallam 24.79

55 147 Red Cliffs A  23.58

56 49 Wangaratta  B  20.02

57 WA Kellerberrin B 20.72

58 39 Rochester A 20.31

59 130 Werribee  B 22.63

60 99 Mildura A    25.76

61 67 SCRATCHED SCR

62 128 SCRATCHED SCR

63 58 Stawell A    24.45

64 49 SCRATCHED   SCR

65 34 Warrnambool      26.89

66 147 Red Cliffs B  

67 130 Werribee  C 24.15

68 99 Mildura B    23.94

69 C01    Drouin/Bunyip B 23.98

70 46      Geelong West B 26.16

71 82      Tatura B 25.48

Qualifying Time 23.31

Fast Loser

Fast Loser

Fast Loser

1st 1st 67 Euroa A 18.36

2nd 2nd 82 Tatura A     18.67

3rd 3rd 231 Melton A 18.94

4th 4th 132 Maffra  A 19.23

5th 5th 55 Swan Hill A 19.82



Championships

38 67 Euroa A 18.36

7 82 Tatura A     18.67

9 231 Melton A 18.94

3 132 Maffra  A 19.23

17 55 Swan Hill A 19.82

56 49 Wangaratta  B  20.02

58 39 Rochester A 20.31

28 161 Moe A     20.38

37 161 Moe B     20.40

57 WA Kellerberrin B 20.72

45 C01 Drouin/Bunyip A 20.87

47 WA Kellerberrin A 20.98

4 159 Pakenham 21.08

43 49 Wangaratta  A  21.49

29 238 The Basin  B 21.84

16 231 Melton B 21.87

18 238 The Basin  A 22.13

32 46 Geelong West A 22.38

35 7 Kyneton  A     22.42

22 32 Sale 22.53

27 236 Hoppers Crossing 22.61

59 130 Werribee  B 22.63

53 15 Echuca 22.79

48 41 Traralgon 23.11

55 147 Red Cliffs A  23.58

13 132 Maffra  B 23.60

8 24 Horsham 23.66

68 99 Mildura B    23.94

69 C01    Drouin/Bunyip B 23.98

67 130 Werribee  C 24.15

23 133 Morwell 24.33

63 58 Stawell A    24.45

54 257 Hallam 24.79

52 53 Kerang 25.06

49 27 Warracknabeal 25.32

71 82      Tatura B 25.48

12 28 Hamilton  A 25.55

20 31 Colac 25.63

14 8 Maldon     25.66

60 99 Mildura A    25.76

5 74 Seymour 25.92

70 46      Geelong West B 26.16



Championships

2 248 Corio A 26.17

34 240 Rowville A 26.57

65 34 Warrnambool      26.89

40 240 Rowville B 27.11

46 130 Werribee  A 27.13

42 58 Mooroopna 27.33

33 45 Bairnsdale 28.23

15 16 Kangaroo Flat A  21.38m

36 57 Benalla A 22.06m

11 56 Eaglehawk A 23.30m

39 48 Ararat A  25.41m

31 169 Belgrave 27.17m

1

6 179 Diamond Creek

10 248 SCRATCHED 

19 56 SCRATCHED

21 28 SCRATCHED

24 89 SCRATCHED 

25 16 SCRATCHED  

26 132 SCRATCHED

30 231 Melton C

41 7 SCRATCHED     

44 57 SCRATCHED 

50 67 SCRATCHED

51 48 SCRATCHED  

61 67 SCRATCHED

62 128 SCRATCHED 

64 49 SCRATCHED   

66 147 Red Cliffs B  

Sort



Championships

Event 6 Marshall – One Competitors, Under 14 Years

Draw Brigade Time

1 1

2 57 Benalla A 40.10 2

3 28 Hamilton  A 50.32m 3

4 28 Hamilton  B 47.46 4

5 39 Rochester A 33.10 5

6 39 Rochester B 46.51

7 C01 Drouin/Bunyip A   35.10

8 15 SCRATCHED SCR

9 89 SCRATCHED SCR

10 34 Warrnambool      39.34m

11 46 Geelong West A 49.47m

12 82 Tatura A     40.23m

13 82 Tatura B     54.10

14 24 Horsham 39.87

15 41 Traralgon 47.39

16 58 Stawell A    49.02

17 58 Stawell B    71.87m

18 236 Hoppers Crossing 65.02m

19 238 The Basin  A 52.78

20 238 SCRATCHED SCR

21 16 Kangaroo Flat A  46.11

22 16 Kangaroo Flat B  45.83

23 16 Kangaroo Flat C SCR

24 169 Belgrave 48.59

25 56 Eaglehawk A 47.68

26 56 Eaglehawk B 69.01

27 147 Red Cliffs A  47.16

28 147 SCRATCHED  SCR

29 45 Bairnsdale 42.66

30 130 Werribee  A 42.11

31 130 SCRATCHED SCR

32 130 SCRATCHED SCR

33 67 Euroa A 34.69M

34 67 Euroa B 41.12M

35 67 Euroa C 46.77M

36 55 Swan Hill A 29.40

37 55 Swan Hill B 54.70M

38 58 SCRATCHED SCR

39 248 Corio A 41.74



Championships

40 248 SCRATCHED SCR

41 32 Sale 43.58

42 8 Maldon     48.30

43 99 Mildura A    51.68

44 99 SCRATCHED    SCR

45 179 SCRATCHED SCR

46 48 Ararat A  63.48

47 48 Ararat B  51.18

48 132 Maffra  A 41.03M

49 132 Maffra  B 42.41M

50 132 Maffra  C 54.85M

51 159 Pakenham 36.53M

52 31 Colac 52.80M

53 53 Kerang 45.46

54 27 Warracknabeal 38.46

55 231 Melton A 35.53

56 231 Melton B 43.90

57 231 Melton C 51.48

58 49 Wangaratta  A  35.61

59 49 Wangaratta  B  36.18

60 49 SCRATCHED   SCR

61 257 Hallam 40.30

62 74 Seymour 54.86

63 7 Kyneton  A     33.77

64 7 Kyneton  B     68.81M

65 WA SCRATCHED SCR

66 WA SCRATCHED SCR

67 133 Morwell 38.07M

68 161 Moe A     47.03

69 161 SCRATCHED     SCR

70 128 SCRATCHED SCR

71 240 Rowville A 52.74M

1st 55 Swan Hill A 29.40

2nd 39 Rochester A 33.10

3rd 7 Kyneton  A     33.77

4th C01 Drouin/Bunyip A   35.10

5th 231 Melton A 35.53

SORT



Championships

55 Swan Hill A 29.40

39 Rochester A 33.10

7 Kyneton  A     33.77

C01 Drouin/Bunyip A   35.10

231 Melton A 35.53

49 Wangaratta  A  35.61

49 Wangaratta  B  36.18

27 Warracknabeal 38.46

24 Horsham 39.87

57 Benalla A 40.10

257 Hallam 40.30

248 Corio A 41.74

130 Werribee  A 42.11

45 Bairnsdale 42.66

32 Sale 43.58

231 Melton B 43.90

53 Kerang 45.46

16 Kangaroo Flat B  45.83

16 Kangaroo Flat A  46.11

39 Rochester B 46.51

161 Moe A     47.03

147 Red Cliffs A  47.16

41 Traralgon 47.39

28 Hamilton  B 47.46

56 Eaglehawk A 47.68

8 Maldon     48.30

169 Belgrave 48.59

58 Stawell A    49.02

48 Ararat B  51.18

231 Melton C 51.48

99 Mildura A    51.68

238 The Basin  A 52.78

82 Tatura B     54.10

74 Seymour 54.86

48 Ararat A  63.48

56 Eaglehawk B 69.01

67 Euroa A 34.69M

159 Pakenham 36.53M

133 Morwell 38.07M



Championships

34 Warrnambool      39.34m

82 Tatura A     40.23m

132 Maffra  A 41.03M

67 Euroa B 41.12M

132 Maffra  B 42.41M

67 Euroa C 46.77M

46 Geelong West A 49.47m

28 Hamilton  A 50.32m

240 Rowville A 52.74M

31 Colac 52.80M

55 Swan Hill B 54.70M

132 Maffra  C 54.85M

236 Hoppers Crossing 65.02m

7 Kyneton  B     68.81M

58 Stawell B    71.87m

15 SCRATCHED SCR

89 SCRATCHED SCR

238 SCRATCHED SCR

16 Kangaroo Flat C SCR

147 SCRATCHED  SCR

130 SCRATCHED SCR

130 SCRATCHED SCR

58 SCRATCHED SCR

248 SCRATCHED SCR

99 SCRATCHED    SCR

179 SCRATCHED SCR

49 SCRATCHED   SCR

WA SCRATCHED SCR

WA SCRATCHED SCR

161 SCRATCHED     SCR

128 SCRATCHED SCR

SORT



Championships

Event 7 Wet Hose Striking First & Second Discs – Four Competitors,Under 14 Years

Draw Brigade Lane Time

1 57 Benalla A 26.95m

2 28 Hamilton  A 35.61

3 39 Rochester A 30.37

4 C01 Drouin/Bunyip A 22.91

5 15 SCRATCHED SCR

6 89 SCRATCHED SCR

7 34 Warrnambool      27.41

8 46 Geelong West A 25.97

9 82 Tatura A     28.11m

10 24 Horsham SCR

11 57 SCRATCHED SCR

12 41 Traralgon 25.61

13 58 Stawell A    27.52

14 28 Hamilton  B 31.92

15 236 Hoppers Crossing SCR

16 238 The Basin  A 30.61

17 16 Kangaroo Flat A  22.06

18 169 Belgrave 28.33

19 56 Eaglehawk A 23.73

20 147 Red Cliffs A  30.64

21 45 Bairnsdale 27.20

22 130 Werribee  A 31.65

23 238 SCRATCHED SCR

24 16 Kangaroo Flat B  30.24

25 67 Euroa A 21.55

26 56 Eaglehawk B 36.76

27 55 Swan Hill A 23.73

28 147 SCRATCHED  SCR

29 58 SCRATCHED SCR

30 130 SCRATCHED SCR

31 248 Corio A 22.97

32 32 Sale 25.11

33 8 Maldon     30.12

34 99 Mildura A    22.34

35 67 Euroa B 22.97

36 179 SCRATCHED SCR

37 231 Melton A 26.63

38 48 Ararat A  35.54

39 130 SCRATCHED SCR

40 49 Wangaratta  A  22.87

41 132 Maffra  A 23.08m

42 248 SCRATCHED SCR



Championships

43 159 Pakenham 34.97

44 99 SCRATCHED    SCR

45 31 Colac 32.21

46 53 Kerang SCR

47 67 Euroa C 25.98

48 48 Ararat B  25.93

49 27 Warracknabeal 26.64

50 161 Moe A     26.92

51 231 Melton B 36.46

52 132 Maffra  B 26.22m

53 49 Wangaratta  B  25.03

54 240 Rowville A 26.35

55 257 Hallam 26.99

56 74 Seymour 39.62

57 7 Kyneton  A     25.87

58 WA SCRATCHED SCR

59 231 Melton C 23.37

60 133 Morwell 30.67

61 132 Maffra  C 28.92

62 161 SCRATCHED     SCR

63 49 SCRATCHED   SCR

64 128 SCRATCHED SCR

65 240 SCRATCHED SCR

66 7 Kyneton  B     28.96

67 WA SCRATCHED SCR

68 16 Kangaroo Flat C SCR

69 39 Rochester B    28.55

70 58 Stawell B 37.31

71 55 Swan Hill B 28.77

72 82 Tatura B

Qualifying Time 28.30

Fast Loser

Fast Loser

Fast Loser

1st 67 Euroa A 21.55

2nd 16 Kangaroo Flat A  22.06

3rd 99 Mildura A    22.34

4th 49 Wangaratta  A  22.87

5th C01 Drouin/Bunyip A 22.91



Championships

25 67 Euroa A 21.55

17 16 Kangaroo Flat A  22.06

34 99 Mildura A    22.34

40 49 Wangaratta  A  22.87

4 C01 Drouin/Bunyip A 22.91

31 248 Corio A 22.97

35 67 Euroa B 22.97

59 231 Melton C 23.37

19 56 Eaglehawk A 23.73

27 55 Swan Hill A 23.73

53 49 Wangaratta  B  25.03

32 32 Sale 25.11

12 41 Traralgon 25.61

57 7 Kyneton  A     25.87

48 48 Ararat B  25.93

8 46 Geelong West A 25.97

47 67 Euroa C 25.98

54 240 Rowville A 26.35

37 231 Melton A 26.63

49 27 Warracknabeal 26.64

50 161 Moe A     26.92

55 257 Hallam 26.99

21 45 Bairnsdale 27.20

7 34 Warrnambool      27.41

13 58 Stawell A    27.52

18 169 Belgrave 28.33

69 39 Rochester B    28.55

71 55 Swan Hill B 28.77

61 132 Maffra  C 28.92

66 7 Kyneton  B     28.96

33 8 Maldon     30.12

24 16 Kangaroo Flat B  30.24

3 39 Rochester A 30.37

16 238 The Basin  A 30.61

20 147 Red Cliffs A  30.64

60 133 Morwell 30.67

22 130 Werribee  A 31.65

14 28 Hamilton  B 31.92

45 31 Colac 32.21

43 159 Pakenham 34.97

38 48 Ararat A  35.54

2 28 Hamilton  A 35.61



Championships

51 231 Melton B 36.46

26 56 Eaglehawk B 36.76

70 58 Stawell B 37.31

56 74 Seymour 39.62

41 132 Maffra  A 23.08m

52 132 Maffra  B 26.22m

1 57 Benalla A 26.95m

9 82 Tatura A     28.11m

5 15 SCRATCHED SCR

6 89 SCRATCHED SCR

10 24 Horsham SCR

11 57 SCRATCHED SCR

15 236 Hoppers Crossing SCR

23 238 SCRATCHED SCR

28 147 SCRATCHED  SCR

29 58 SCRATCHED SCR

30 130 SCRATCHED SCR

36 179 SCRATCHED SCR

39 130 SCRATCHED SCR

42 248 SCRATCHED SCR

44 99 SCRATCHED    SCR

46 53 Kerang SCR

58 WA SCRATCHED SCR

62 161 SCRATCHED     SCR

63 49 SCRATCHED   SCR

64 128 SCRATCHED SCR

65 240 SCRATCHED SCR

67 WA SCRATCHED SCR

68 16 Kangaroo Flat C SCR

72 82 Tatura B

SORT

Sort Final



Championships

Event 8 Marshall – One Competitor, Under 17 Years

Draw Brigade Time

1

2 67 Euroa A 29.37

3 67 SCRATCHED SCR

4 67 SCRATCHED SCR

5 240 Rowville A 33.46

6 240 Rowville B 44.68M

7 74 Seymour 42.25M

8 169 Belgrave 48.19M

9 31 Colac 46.65

10 15 Echuca 42.32M

11 24 Horsham 36.06

12 45 Bairnsdale 46.03

13 133 Morwell 31.67

14 257 Hallam 58.03

15 41 Traralgon 35.92M

16 147 Red Cliffs A  49.06M

17 147 Red Cliffs B  SCR

18 46 Geelong West A 35.24M

19 46 Geelong West B 46.99

20 159 Pakenham 32.15M

21 34 Warrnambool      57.31

22 48 Ararat A  53.42

23 48 SCRATCHED  SCR

24 58 Mooroopna 45.70M

25 57 Benalla A 27.65

26 57 SCRATCHED SCR

27 55 Swan Hill A 34.84

28 39 Rochester A 41.48M

29 7 Kyneton  A     42.73

30 7 SCRATCHED     SCR

31 231 Melton A 45.08

32 231 Melton B 28.93M

33 231 Melton C 39.28M

34 130 Werribee  A 40.24

35 130 Werribee  B 52.40

36 130 Werribee  C 56.75M

37 82 Tatura A     29.29

38 82 Tatura B     34.49

39 236 Hoppers Crossing 33.17M

40 161 Moe A     31.62M

41 161 Moe B     36.37

42 28 Hamilton  A 41.85



Championships

43 28 SCRATCHED SCR

44 99 Mildura A    34.93

45 99 Mildura B    39.03

46 58 Stawell A    46.34

47 27 Warracknabeal 34.34

48 16 Kangaroo Flat A  32.54

49 16 SCRATCHED  SCR

50 132 Maffra  A 35.19M

51 132 Maffra  B 45.79

52 132 SCRATCHED SCR

53 8 Maldon     39.25

54 49 Wangaratta  A  39.56

55 49 Wangaratta  B  31.27

56 49 SCRATCHED   SCR

57 128 SCRATCHED SCR

58 248 Corio A 35.59

59 248 SCRATCHED SCR

60 89 SCRATCHED SCR

61 238 The Basin  A 36.88

62 238 The Basin  B 45.98

63 WA Kellerberrin A 36.59M

64 WA Kellerberrin B 44.38M

65 53 Kerang 38.59

66 C01 Drouin/Bunyip A  29.52

67 C01 Drouin/Bunyip B 26.94M

68 56 Eaglehawk A 31.95 Manual

69 56 SCRATCHED SCR

70 179 Diamond Creek 42.17 Manual

71 32 Sale 37.99 Manual

1st 57 Benalla A 27.65

2nd 82 Tatura A     29.29

3rd 67 Euroa A 29.37

4th C01 Drouin/Bunyip A  29.52

5th 49 Wangaratta  B  31.27



Championships

57 Benalla A 27.65

82 Tatura A     29.29

67 Euroa A 29.37

C01 Drouin/Bunyip A  29.52

49 Wangaratta  B  31.27

133 Morwell 31.67

56 Eaglehawk A 31.95

16 Kangaroo Flat A  32.54

240 Rowville A 33.46

27 Warracknabeal 34.34

82 Tatura B     34.49

55 Swan Hill A 34.84

99 Mildura A    34.93

248 Corio A 35.59

24 Horsham 36.06

161 Moe B     36.37

238 The Basin  A 36.88

32 Sale 37.99

53 Kerang 38.59

99 Mildura B    39.03

8 Maldon     39.25

49 Wangaratta  A  39.56

130 Werribee  A 40.24

28 Hamilton  A 41.85

179 Diamond Creek 42.17

7 Kyneton  A     42.73

231 Melton A 45.08

132 Maffra  B 45.79

238 The Basin  B 45.98

45 Bairnsdale 46.03

58 Stawell A    46.34

31 Colac 46.65

46 Geelong West B 46.99

130 Werribee  B 52.40

48 Ararat A  53.42

34 Warrnambool      57.31

257 Hallam 58.03

C01 Drouin/Bunyip B 26.94M

231 Melton B 28.93M

161 Moe A     31.62M

159 Pakenham 32.15M

236 Hoppers Crossing 33.17M



Championships

132 Maffra  A 35.19M

46 Geelong West A 35.24M

41 Traralgon 35.92M

WA Kellerberrin A 36.59M

231 Melton C 39.28M

39 Rochester A 41.48M

74 Seymour 42.25M

15 Echuca 42.32M

WA Kellerberrin B 44.38M

240 Rowville B 44.68M

58 Mooroopna 45.70M

169 Belgrave 48.19M

147 Red Cliffs A  49.06M

130 Werribee  C 56.75M

67 SCRATCHED SCR

67 SCRATCHED SCR

147 Red Cliffs B  SCR

48 SCRATCHED  SCR

57 SCRATCHED SCR

7 SCRATCHED     SCR

28 SCRATCHED SCR

16 SCRATCHED  SCR

132 SCRATCHED SCR

49 SCRATCHED   SCR

128 SCRATCHED SCR

248 SCRATCHED SCR

89 SCRATCHED SCR

56 SCRATCHED SCR

SORT



Event 9 Wet Hose – Two Competitors, Under 17 Years

Draw Brigade Lane Time Win Lane Time

1 67 Euroa A R 12.08

2 240 Rowville A G 11.24 Y R 13.24

3 74 Seymour R 22.33

4 169 Belgrave G 17.27 Y G 16.43

5 31 Colac R 14.98 Y R 15.12

6 15 Echuca G 18.98M

7 24 Horsham R 15.42 Y G 13.27

8 45 Bairnsdale G 16.27

9 133 Morwell R 13.51M

10 257 Hallam G 12.81 Y R 14.99

11 67 SCRATCHED SCR

12 41 Traralgon R 13.62 Y G 13.86

13 147 Red Cliffs A  G 13.58 Y R 12.85

14 240 Rowville B R 15.22

15 46 Geelong West A G 14.37 Y R 13.22

16 159 Pakenham R 13.33 Y G 12.48

17 34 Warrnambool      G 14.39

18 48 Ararat A  R 17.01

19 58 Mooroopna G 15.67 Y R 15.64

20 57 Benalla A R 12.95M

21 67 SCRATCHED SCR

22 147 Red Cliffs B  SCR

23 55 Swan Hill A G 11.52 Y G 11.86

24 39 Rochester A R 13.21 Y R 12.45

25 7 Kyneton  A     G 13.60

26 231 Melton A R 12.47 Y G 11.34

27 48 SCRATCHED  SCR

28 57 SCRATCHED SCR

29 130 Werribee  A G 14.66M

30 82 Tatura A     R 11.01 Y R 10.68

31 236 Hoppers Crossing G 19.23M

32 7 SCRATCHED     SCR

33 161 Moe A     R 11.99

34 231 Melton B G 11.82 Y G 11.11

35 28 Hamilton  A R 26.57

36 49 Wangaratta  A  G 13.35 Y R 12.91

37 99 Mildura A    R 12.62 Y G 13.19

38 130 Werribee  B G NTR - M



39 58 Stawell A    R 15.77

40 27 Warracknabeal G 13.91 Y R 14.56

41 16 Kangaroo Flat A  R 15.19

42 161 Moe B     G 14.71 Y G 12.62

43 132 Maffra  A R 11.46 Y R 16.28

44 231 Melton C G 12.02

45 28 SCRATCHED SCR

46 99 Mildura B    R 13.81 Y G 14.53

47 8 Maldon     G 14.80

48 49 Wangaratta  B  R 15.14 Y R 15.28

49 16 SCRATCHED  SCR

50 56 Eaglehawk A G 26.67

51 130 Werribee  C R 13.61 Y G 15.52M

52 128 SCRATCHED SCR

53 132 Maffra  B G 14.26

54 248 Corio A R 13.75

55 89 SCRATCHED SCR

56 238 The Basin  A G 13.03 Y R 14.71

57 WA Kellerberrin A R 12.08 Y G 11.24

58 49 SCRATCHED   SCR

59 53 Kerang G 17.13

60 C01 Drouin/Bunyip A R 11.47 Y R 15.20

61 56 SCRATCHED SCR

62 248 SCRATCHED SCR

63 132 SCRATCHED SCR

64 238 The Basin  B G 15.67

65 179 Diamond Creek SCR

66 32 Sale R 13.81

67 WA Kellerberrin B G 12.39 Y G 12.88

68 C01 Drouin/Bunyip B R 12.55 Y R 15.58

69 46 Geelong West B G 15.45

70 82 Tatura B R 12.87 Y G 12.16

Qualifying Time 14.48

Fast Loser Euroa A 10.76m

Fast Loser Moe A 11.57

Fast Loser Melton C 20.42

1st 82 Tatura A     10.68

2nd 231 Melton B 11.11

3rd WA Kellerberrin A 11.24



4th 231 Melton A 11.34

5th Moe A 11.57



30 82 Tatura A     11.01 Y

2 240 Rowville A 11.24 Y

43 132 Maffra  A 11.46 Y

60 C01 Drouin/Bunyip A 11.47 Y

23 55 Swan Hill A 11.52 Y

34 231 Melton B 11.82 Y

57 WA Kellerberrin A 12.08 Y

67 WA Kellerberrin B 12.39 Y

26 231 Melton A 12.47 Y

68 C01 Drouin/Bunyip B 12.55 Y

37 99 Mildura A    12.62 Y

10 257 Hallam 12.81 Y

70 82 Tatura B 12.87 Y

56 238 The Basin  A 13.03 Y

24 39 Rochester A 13.21 Y

16 159 Pakenham 13.33 Y

36 49 Wangaratta  A  13.35 Y

13 147 Red Cliffs A  13.58 Y

51 130 Werribee  C 13.61 Y

12 41 Traralgon 13.62 Y

46 99 Mildura B    13.81 Y

40 27 Warracknabeal 13.91 Y

15 46 Geelong West A 14.37 Y

42 161 Moe B     14.71 Y

5 31 Colac 14.98 Y

48 49 Wangaratta  B  15.14 Y

7 24 Horsham 15.42 Y

19 58 Mooroopna 15.67 Y

4 169 Belgrave 17.27 Y

33 161 Moe A     11.99

44 231 Melton C 12.02

1 67 Euroa A 12.08

25 7 Kyneton  A     13.60

54 248 Corio A 13.75

66 32 Sale 13.81

53 132 Maffra  B 14.26

17 34 Warrnambool      14.39

47 8 Maldon     14.80



41 16 Kangaroo Flat A  15.19

14 240 Rowville B 15.22

69 46 Geelong West B 15.45

64 238 The Basin  B 15.67

39 58 Stawell A    15.77

8 45 Bairnsdale 16.27

18 48 Ararat A  17.01

59 53 Kerang 17.13

3 74 Seymour 22.33

35 28 Hamilton  A 26.57

50 56 Eaglehawk A 26.67

20 57 Benalla A 12.95M

9 133 Morwell 13.51M

29 130 Werribee  A 14.66M

6 15 Echuca 18.98M

31 236 Hoppers Crossing 19.23M

38 130 Werribee  B NTR - M

22 147 Red Cliffs B  SCR

65 179 Diamond Creek SCR

11 67 SCRATCHED

21 67 SCRATCHED

27 48 SCRATCHED  

28 57 SCRATCHED 

32 7 SCRATCHED     

45 28 SCRATCHED

49 16 SCRATCHED  

52 128 SCRATCHED 

55 89 SCRATCHED 

58 49 SCRATCHED   

61 56 SCRATCHED

62 248 SCRATCHED 

63 132 SCRATCHED

Sort Round 1





82 Tatura A     10.68

231 Melton B 11.11

WA Kellerberrin A 11.24

231 Melton A 11.34

Moe A 11.57

55 Swan Hill A 11.86

82 Tatura B 12.16

39 Rochester A 12.45

159 Pakenham 12.48

161 Moe B     12.62

147 Red Cliffs A  12.85

WA Kellerberrin B 12.88

49 Wangaratta  A  12.91

99 Mildura A    13.19

46 Geelong West A 13.22

240 Rowville A 13.24

24 Horsham 13.27

41 Traralgon 13.86

99 Mildura B    14.53

27 Warracknabeal 14.56

238 The Basin  A 14.71

257 Hallam 14.99

31 Colac 15.12

C01 Drouin/Bunyip A 15.20

49 Wangaratta  B  15.28

C01 Drouin/Bunyip B 15.58

58 Mooroopna 15.64

132 Maffra  A 16.28

169 Belgrave 16.43

Melton C 20.42

Euroa A 10.76m

130 Werribee  C 15.52M



SORT FINAL



SORT FINAL



Championships

Event 10 Marshall – Two Competitors, Under 14 Years

Draw Brigade Time

1

2 C01 Drouin/Bunyip A 19.78

3 32 Sale 22.82

4 39 Rochester A 26.99 m

5 39 Rochester B 28.75

6 49 Wangaratta  A  23.76 m

7 49 Wangaratta  B  25.17

8 8 Maldon     34.00

9 161 Moe A     28.69

10 257 Hallam 26.42 m

11 99 Mildura A    25.32

12 82 Tatura A     20.31

13 82 Tatura B     30.98

14 147 Red Cliffs A  35.37

15 58 Stawell A    25.14

16 58 Stawell B    31.98 m

17 56 Eaglehawk A 23.53

18 56 Eaglehawk B 31.46 m

19 238 The Basin  A 29.78

20 31 Colac 39.24

21 231 Melton A 19.52

22 231 Melton B 25.03

23 231 Melton C 24.04 m

24 55 Swan Hill A 25.49

25 55 Swan Hill B 32.02

26 169 Belgrave 34.14

27 74 Seymour 29.20 m

28 130 Werribee  A 40.67 m

29 27 Warracknabeal 26.43

30 48 Ararat A  36.41 m

31 48 Ararat B  25.52

32 46 Geelong West A 24.59 m

33 41 Traralgon 23.57

34 67 Euroa A 21.62

35 67 Euroa B 20.58 m

36 67 Euroa C 24.82

37 240 Rowville A 25.60

38 159 Pakenham 23.97

39 28 Hamilton  A 36.97



Championships

40 28 Hamilton  B 51.61

41 133 Morwell 20.48

42 24 Horsham 24.68

43 132 Maffra  A 24.10 m

44 132 Maffra  B 26.24

45 132 Maffra  C 30.26

46 45 Bairnsdale 21.73

47 248 Corio A 30.96

48 34 Warrnambool      25.48

49 236 Hoppers Crossing 40.89

50 53 Kerang 23.42

51 7 Kyneton  A     23.50

52 7 Kyneton  B     39.98 m

53 16 Kangaroo Flat A  22.41 m

54 16 Kangaroo Flat B  25.86

55 16 Kangaroo Flat C  SCR

56 57 Benalla A 32.64

1st 231 Melton A 19.52

2nd C01 Drouin/Bunyip A 19.78

3rd 82 Tatura A     20.31

4th 133 Morwell 20.48

5th 67 Euroa A 21.62



Championships

231 Melton A 19.52

C01 Drouin/Bunyip A 19.78

82 Tatura A     20.31

133 Morwell 20.48

67 Euroa A 21.62

45 Bairnsdale 21.73

32 Sale 22.82

53 Kerang 23.42

7 Kyneton  A     23.50

56 Eaglehawk A 23.53

41 Traralgon 23.57

159 Pakenham 23.97

24 Horsham 24.68

67 Euroa C 24.82

231 Melton B 25.03

58 Stawell A    25.14

49 Wangaratta  B  25.17

99 Mildura A    25.32

34 Warrnambool      25.48

55 Swan Hill A 25.49

48 Ararat B  25.52

240 Rowville A 25.60

16 Kangaroo Flat B  25.86

132 Maffra  B 26.24

27 Warracknabeal 26.43

161 Moe A     28.69

39 Rochester B 28.75

238 The Basin  A 29.78

132 Maffra  C 30.26

248 Corio A 30.96

82 Tatura B     30.98

55 Swan Hill B 32.02

57 Benalla A 32.64

8 Maldon     34.00

169 Belgrave 34.14

147 Red Cliffs A  35.37

28 Hamilton  A 36.97

31 Colac 39.24

236 Hoppers Crossing 40.89



Championships

28 Hamilton  B 51.61

67 Euroa B 20.58 m

16 Kangaroo Flat A  22.41 m

49 Wangaratta  A  23.76 m

231 Melton C 24.04 m

132 Maffra  A 24.10 m

46 Geelong West A 24.59 m

257 Hallam 26.42 m

39 Rochester A 26.99 m

74 Seymour 29.20 m

56 Eaglehawk B 31.46 m

58 Stawell B    31.98 m

48 Ararat A  36.41 m

7 Kyneton  B     39.98 m

130 Werribee  A 40.67 m

16 Kangaroo Flat C  SCR

SORT



Championships

Event 11 Wet Hose – Two Competitors, Under 14 Years

Draw Brigade Lane Time Win Lane Time

1

2 C01 Drouin/Bunyip A R 16.81

3 32 Sale G 13.99 Y R 13.95

4 39 Rochester A R 13.24 Y G 23.55M

5 49 Wangaratta  A  G 14.12

6 8 Maldon     R 16.95M

7 161 Moe A     G 15.88 Y R 23.29

8 257 Hallam R 29.07

9 99 Mildura A    G 12.21 Y G 12.65

10 82 Tatura A     R 16.85

11 147 Red Cliffs A  G 15.35 Y R 16.22

12 49 Wangaratta  B  R 18.13 Y G 15.84

13 58 Stawell A    G 24.64

14 56 Eaglehawk A R 18.04 Y R 14.51

15 238 The Basin  A G 20.98

16 31 Colac R 20.85

17 231 Melton A G 11.52 Y G 11.75

18 55 Swan Hill A R 18.04

19 56 Eaglehawk B G 16.65 R 18.65M

20 169 Belgrave R 17.35M

21 74 Seymour G 16.16 Y G 18.51

22 130 Werribee  A R 16.49

23 231 Melton B G 13.97 Y R 13.28

24 27 Warracknabeal R 16.38 Y G 14.61

25 48 Ararat A  G 19.23

26 46 Geelong West A R 16.63

27 41 Traralgon G 13.10 Y R 24.35

28 67 Euroa A R 12.08 Y G 21.70

29 240 Rowville A G 31.98

30 132 Maffra  A R 13.59

31 231 Melton C G 12.89 Y R 12.16

32 159 Pakenham R 14.24 Y G 13.14

33 28 Hamilton  A G 18.23

34 48 Ararat B  R 16.49

35 133 Morwell G 13.14 Y R 13.09

36 67 Euroa B R 13.19 Y G 13.11

37 24 Horsham G 16.22

38 132 Maffra  B R 14.93



Championships

39 7 Kyneton  A     G 12.61 Y R 14.45

40 16 Kangaroo Flat A  R 13.91 Y G 14.59

41 28 Hamilton  B G 17.68

42 45 Bairnsdale R 17.35

43 57 Benalla A G 15.51 Y R 15.61

44 248 Corio A R 16.83

45 34 Warrnambool      G 14.46 Y G 14.30

46 67 Euroa C R 14.02 Y R 15.31

47 236 Hoppers Crossing G 21.51

48 132 Maffra  C R 15.33

49 53 Kerang G 15.08 Y G 14.20

50 7 Kyneton  B     R 15.78

51 16 Kangaroo Flat B  G 15.25 Y R 18.23

52 16 Kangaroo Flat C SCR

53 39 Rochester B    R 17.13 Y G 16.62

54 58 Stawell B G 18.46M

55 55 Swan Hill B R 15.53 Y R 16.67

56 82 Tatura B G 17.43

Qualifying Time 16.48

Fast Loser 49 Wangaratta  A  G 20.18

Fast Loser 132 Maffra  A R 14.59

Fast Loser 132 Maffra  B G 17.06

1st 231 Melton A 11.75

2nd 231 Melton C 12.16

3rd 99 Mildura A    12.65

4th 133 Morwell 13.09

5th 67 Euroa B 13.11



Championships

17 231 Melton A 11.52 Y

28 67 Euroa A 12.08 Y

9 99 Mildura A    12.21 Y

39 7 Kyneton  A     12.61 Y

31 231 Melton C 12.89 Y

27 41 Traralgon 13.10 Y

35 133 Morwell 13.14 Y

36 67 Euroa B 13.19 Y

4 39 Rochester A 13.24 Y

40 16 Kangaroo Flat A  13.91 Y

23 231 Melton B 13.97 Y

3 32 Sale 13.99 Y

46 67 Euroa C 14.02 Y

32 159 Pakenham 14.24 Y

45 34 Warrnambool      14.46 Y

49 53 Kerang 15.08 Y

51 16 Kangaroo Flat B  15.25 Y

11 147 Red Cliffs A  15.35 Y

43 57 Benalla A 15.51 Y

55 55 Swan Hill B 15.53 Y

7 161 Moe A     15.88 Y

21 74 Seymour 16.16 Y

24 27 Warracknabeal 16.38 Y

53 39 Rochester B    17.13 Y

14 56 Eaglehawk A 18.04 Y

12 49 Wangaratta  B  18.13 Y

30 132 Maffra  A 13.59

5 49 Wangaratta  A  14.12

38 132 Maffra  B 14.93

48 132 Maffra  C 15.33

50 7 Kyneton  B     15.78

37 24 Horsham 16.22

22 130 Werribee  A 16.49

34 48 Ararat B  16.49

26 46 Geelong West A 16.63

19 56 Eaglehawk B 16.65

2 C01 Drouin/Bunyip A 16.81

44 248 Corio A 16.83



Championships

10 82 Tatura A     16.85

42 45 Bairnsdale 17.35

56 82 Tatura B 17.43

41 28 Hamilton  B 17.68

18 55 Swan Hill A 18.04

33 28 Hamilton  A 18.23

25 48 Ararat A  19.23

16 31 Colac 20.85

15 238 The Basin  A 20.98

47 236 Hoppers Crossing 21.51

13 58 Stawell A    24.64

8 257 Hallam 29.07

29 240 Rowville A 31.98

6 8 Maldon     16.95M

20 169 Belgrave 17.35M

54 58 Stawell B 18.46M

52 16 Kangaroo Flat C SCR

1

Sort Round 1



Event 12 Hydrant Race – One Competitor, Under 17 Years

Draw Brigade Lane Time Win Lane Time

1 236 Hoppers Crossing 1 15.16 Y 1 14.93M

2 240 Rowville A 2 16.63

3 99 Mildura A    3 14.31 Y 2 14.87

4 34 Warrnambool      4 21.28

5 55 Swan Hill A 1 13.49 Y 3 13.59M

6 169 Belgrave 2 15.57

7 67 Euroa A 3 14.68 Y 4 13.70

8 58 Stawell A    4 18.08

9 133 Morwell 1 13.84M

10 WA Kellerberrin A 2 14.51 Y 1 13.67

11 27 Warracknabeal 3 17.28 Y 2 17.36

12 240 Rowville B 4 23.08

13 99 Mildura B    1 17.22 Y 3 16.49

14 238 The Basin  A 2 17.79

15 57 Benalla A 3 13.55 Y 4 14.64

16 159 Pakenham 4 14.41

17 179 Diamond Creek 1 26.62

18 74 Seymour 2 17.85 Y 1 20.83

19 WA Kellerberrin B 3 15.24

20 C01 Drouin/Bunyip A 4 13.12 Y 2 12.92

21 32 Sale 1 14.44 Y 3 14.04

22 257 Hallam 2 20.02

23 238 The Basin B 3 17.04

24 39 Rochester A 4 16.30 Y 4 13.96

25 161 Moe A     1 15.52 Y 1 14.83

26 48 Ararat A  2 18.09

27 46 Geelong West A 3 14.31

28 147 Red Cliffs A  4 14.00 Y 2 14.07

29 231 Melton A 1 13.91

30 82 Tatura A     2 12.23 Y 3 12.45

31 49 Wangaratta  A  3 15.50 Y 4 21.05

32 24 Horsham 4 16.15

33 132 Maffra  A 1 13.88 Y 1 17.89

34 130 Werribee  A 2 14.48M

35 161 Moe B     3 17.55

36 41 Traralgon 4 14.53 Y 2 15.04

37 248 Corio A 1 14.91

38 147 Red Cliffs B  SCR

39 231 Melton B 2 13.43 Y 3 14.03

40 49 Wangaratta  B 3 16.34

41 15 Echuca 4 14.69 Y 4 13.49

42 132 Maffra  B 1 17.03 Y 1 16.88

43 53 Kerang 2 20.05

44 130 Werribee  B 3 14.54 Y 2 14.15M

45 45 Bairnsdale 4 15.98

46 56 Eaglehawk A 1 14.27 Y 3 14.71

47 7 Kyneton  A     2 15.29



48 28 Hamilton  A 3 17.66

49 58 Mooroopna 4 16.29 Y 4 15.18

50 16 Kangaroo Flat A  1 14.49 Y 1 15.32

51 231 Melton C 2 16.13

52 130 Werribee  C 3 19.95

53 8 Maldon     4 18.50 Y 2 23.24

54 31 Colac 1 22.43

55 C01 Drouin/Bunyip B 2 14.11 Y 3 13.63

56 46 Geelong West B 3 16.55

57 82 Tatura B 4 16.50 Y 4 16.37

58

Qualifying Time 16.34

Fast Loser Pakenham 1 13.93

Fast Loser Geelong West A 2 13.78

Fast Loser Melton 3 13.88

1st Tatura A     12.45

2nd Drouin/Bunyip A 12.92

3rd Echuca 13.49

4th Drouin/Bunyip B 13.63

5th Kellerberrin A 13.67



30 82 Tatura A     12.23 Y

20 C01 Drouin/Bunyip A 13.12 Y

39 231 Melton B 13.43 Y

5 55 Swan Hill A 13.49 Y

15 57 Benalla A 13.55 Y

33 132 Maffra  A 13.88 Y

28 147 Red Cliffs A  14.00 Y

55 C01 Drouin/Bunyip B 14.11 Y

46 56 Eaglehawk A 14.27 Y

3 99 Mildura A    14.31 Y

21 32 Sale 14.44 Y

50 16 Kangaroo Flat A  14.49 Y

10 WA Kellerberrin A 14.51 Y

36 41 Traralgon 14.53 Y

44 130 Werribee  B 14.54 Y

7 67 Euroa A 14.68 Y

41 15 Echuca 14.69 Y

1 236 Hoppers Crossing 15.16 Y

31 49 Wangaratta  A  15.50 Y

25 161 Moe A     15.52 Y

49 58 Mooroopna 16.29 Y

24 39 Rochester A 16.30 Y

57 82 Tatura B 16.50 Y

42 132 Maffra  B 17.03 Y

13 99 Mildura B    17.22 Y

11 27 Warracknabeal 17.28 Y

18 74 Seymour 17.85 Y

53 8 Maldon     18.50 Y

29 231 Melton A 13.91

27 46 Geelong West A 14.31

16 159 Pakenham 14.41

37 248 Corio A 14.91

19 WA Kellerberrin B 15.24

47 7 Kyneton  A     15.29

6 169 Belgrave 15.57

45 45 Bairnsdale 15.98

51 231 Melton C 16.13

32 24 Horsham 16.15

40 49 Wangaratta  B 16.34

56 46 Geelong West B 16.55

2 240 Rowville A 16.63

23 238 The Basin B 17.04

35 161 Moe B     17.55

48 28 Hamilton  A 17.66

14 238 The Basin  A 17.79

8 58 Stawell A    18.08

26 48 Ararat A  18.09

52 130 Werribee  C 19.95



22 257 Hallam 20.02

43 53 Kerang 20.05

4 34 Warrnambool      21.28

54 31 Colac 22.43

12 240 Rowville B 23.08

17 179 Diamond Creek 26.62

9 133 Morwell 13.84M

34 130 Werribee  A 14.48M

38 147 Red Cliffs B  SCR

Sort Round 1



Tatura A     12.45 1

Drouin/Bunyip A 12.92 2

Echuca 13.49 3

Drouin/Bunyip B 13.63 4

Kellerberrin A 13.67 5

Euroa A 13.70

Geelong West A 13.78

Melton 13.88

Pakenham 13.93

Rochester A 13.96

Melton B 14.03

Sale 14.04

Red Cliffs A  14.07

Benalla A 14.64

Eaglehawk A 14.71

Moe A     14.83

Mildura A    14.87

Traralgon 15.04

Mooroopna 15.18

Kangaroo Flat A  15.32

Tatura B 16.37

Mildura B    16.49

Maffra  B 16.88

Warracknabeal 17.36

Maffra  A 17.89

Seymour 20.83

Wangaratta  A  21.05

Maldon     23.24

Swan Hill A 13.59M

Werribee  B 14.15M

Hoppers Crossing 14.93M



Sort Final



Championships

Event 14 Wet Hose Striking Second Disc – Four Competitors,Under 17 Years

Draw Brigade Lane Time Win Lane

1

2 31 Colac 24.15

3 133 Morwell 19.08

4 34 Warrnambool     20.24

5 67 Euroa A 17.37

6 58 Mooroopna 19.72

7 169 Belgrave 24.91

8 24 Horsham 18.99

9 248 Corio A 20.66

10 41 Traralgon 17.16

11 58 Stawell A   24.57

12 236 Hoppers Crossing 18.03

13 32 Sale 19.04

14 7 Kyneton  A    18.21

15 57 Benalla A 18.94

16 15 Echuca 18.13

17 82 Tatura A    17.23

18 179 Diamond Creek SCR

19 99 Mildura A   19.22

20 240 Rowville A 21.92

21 48 Ararat A 21.84

22 132 Maffra  A 18.29

23 53 Kerang 19.10

24 39 Rochester A 19.04

25 55 Swan Hill A 17.97

26 99 Mildura B   20.74

27 240 Rowville B NTR miss

28 27 Warracknabeal 20.51

29 161 Moe A    18.72

30 130 Werribee  A 21.01

31 49 Wangaratta  A 18.06

32 132 Maffra  B 20.27

33 8 Maldon    21.22

34 257 Hallam 20.96

35 159 Pakenham 18.31

36 45 Bairnsdale 25.38

37 147 Red Cliffs A 23.89

38 231 Melton A 17.32



Championships

39 WA Kellerberrin A 20.34miss

40 74 Seymour 20.36miss

41 28 Hamilton  A 21.64

42 16 Kangaroo Flat A 19.96

43 46 Geelong West A 20.18

44 49 Wangaratta  B 21.87

45 161 Moe B    19.85

46 130 Werribee  B 58.69miss

47 231 Melton B 16.51

48 56 Eaglehawk A 21.38

49 238 The Basin  A 18.43

50 WA Kellerberrin B 19.11

51 147 Red Cliffs B SCR

52 130 Werribee  C 21.21miss

53 C01 Drouin/Bunyip A 18.15

54 231 Melton C 18.26

55 238 The Basin  B 21.19

56 CO1 Drouin/Bunyip B 17.91miss

57 46 Geelong West B 22.71

58 82 Tatura B 20.36

59

Qualifying Time 20.00

Fast Loser

Fast Loser

Fast Loser

1st Melton B 16.51

2nd Traralgon 17.16

3rd Tatura A    17.23

4th Melton A 17.32

5th Euroa A 17.37



Championships

47 231 Melton B 16.51

10 41 Traralgon 17.16

17 82 Tatura A    17.23

38 231 Melton A 17.32

5 67 Euroa A 17.37

25 55 Swan Hill A 17.97

12 236 Hoppers Crossing 18.03

31 49 Wangaratta  A 18.06

16 15 Echuca 18.13

53 C01 Drouin/Bunyip A 18.15

14 7 Kyneton  A    18.21

54 231 Melton C 18.26

22 132 Maffra  A 18.29

35 159 Pakenham 18.31

49 238 The Basin  A 18.43

29 161 Moe A    18.72

15 57 Benalla A 18.94

8 24 Horsham 18.99

13 32 Sale 19.04

24 39 Rochester A 19.04

3 133 Morwell 19.08

23 53 Kerang 19.10

50 WA Kellerberrin B 19.11

19 99 Mildura A   19.22

6 58 Mooroopna 19.72

45 161 Moe B    19.85

42 16 Kangaroo Flat A 19.96

43 46 Geelong West A 20.18

4 34 Warrnambool     20.24

32 132 Maffra  B 20.27

58 82 Tatura B 20.36

28 27 Warracknabeal 20.51

9 248 Corio A 20.66

26 99 Mildura B   20.74

34 257 Hallam 20.96

30 130 Werribee  A 21.01

55 238 The Basin  B 21.19

33 8 Maldon    21.22



Championships

48 56 Eaglehawk A 21.38

41 28 Hamilton  A 21.64

21 48 Ararat A 21.84

44 49 Wangaratta  B 21.87

20 240 Rowville A 21.92

57 46 Geelong West B 22.71

37 147 Red Cliffs A 23.89

2 31 Colac 24.15

11 58 Stawell A   24.57

7 169 Belgrave 24.91

36 45 Bairnsdale 25.38

56 CO1 Drouin/Bunyip B 17.91miss

39 WA Kellerberrin A 20.34miss

40 74 Seymour 20.36miss

52 130 Werribee  C 21.21miss

46 130 Werribee  B 58.69miss

27 240 Rowville B NTR miss

18 179 Diamond Creek SCR

51 147 Red Cliffs B SCR

1

59

SORT



Championships

Event 15 Y Coupling – Four Competitors, Under 14 Years

Draw Brigade Time

1

2 257 Hallam 12.20

3 240 Rowville A 12.15M

4 240 SCRATCHED SCR

5 159 Pakenham 10.96

6 27 Warracknabeal 14.30

7 15 SCRATCHED SCR

8 7 Kyneton  A    13.11

9 7 Kyneton  B    17.79

10 57 Benalla A 11.81

11 57 SCRATCHED SCR

12 130 Werribee  A 17.32

13 130 SCRATCHED SCR

14 130 SCRATCHED SCR

15 82 Tatura A    11.99M

16 82 Tatura B    SCR

17 53 Kerang SCR

18 74 Seymour 15.77

19 48 Ararat A 14.29M

20 48 Ararat B 16.75

21 67 Euroa A 10.70M

22 67 Euroa B 13.65

23 67 Euroa C 11.46

24 238 The Basin  A 19.36

25 238 SCRATCHED SCR

26 89 SCRATCHED SCR

27 WA SCRATCHED SCR

28 WA SCRATCHED SCR

29 32 Sale 11.22

30 C01 Drouin/Bunyip A 18.87

31 34 Warrnambool     15.50

32 45 Bairnsdale 12.53

33 169 Belgrave 15.81M

34 248 Corio A 16.02M

35 248 SCRATCHED SCR

36 8 Maldon    21.39M

37 46 Geelong West A 12.63M

38 58 Stawell A   15.44

39 58 Stawell B   17.83M



Championships

40 49 Wangaratta  A 11.81

41 49 Wangaratta  B 11.93

42 49 SCRATCHED  SCR

43 28 Hamilton  A 12.55

44 28 Hamilton  B 17.00M

45 133 Morwell 9.32

46 161 Moe A    16.27

47 161 SCRATCHED    SCR

48 231 Melton A 10.31M

49 231 Melton B 12.79

50 231 Melton C 9.79

51 24 Horsham SCR

52 147 Red Cliffs A 14.12

53 147 SCRATCHED SCR

54 56 Eaglehawk A 15.08

55 56 Eaglehawk B 14.27

56 179 SCRATCHED SCR

57 55 Swan Hill A 10.44

58 55 Swan Hill B 12.64M

59 16 Kangaroo Flat A 11.59

60 16 Kangaroo Flat B 10.97

61 16 Kangaroo Flat C SCR

62 132 Maffra  A 10.37M

63 132 Maffra  B 11.40

64 132 Maffra  C M

65 236 Hoppers Crossing SCR

66 128 SCRATCHED SCR

67 41 Traralgon 10.79

68 99 Mildura A   13.80M

69 99 SCRATCHED   SCR

70 39 Rochester A 15.29HT

71 39 Rochester B 12.36

72 31 Colac 15.25

73 58 SCRATCHED SCR

1st Morwell 9.32

2nd Melton C 9.79

3rd Swan Hill A 10.44

4th Traralgon 10.79

5th Pakenham 10.96

SORT



Championships

Morwell 9.32

Melton C 9.79

Swan Hill A 10.44

Traralgon 10.79

Pakenham 10.96

Kangaroo Flat B 10.97

Sale 11.22

Maffra  B 11.40

Euroa C 11.46

Kangaroo Flat A 11.59

Benalla A 11.81

Wangaratta  A 11.81

Wangaratta  B 11.93

Hallam 12.20

Rochester B 12.36

Bairnsdale 12.53

Hamilton  A 12.55

Melton B 12.79

Kyneton  A    13.11

Euroa B 13.65

Red Cliffs A 14.12

Eaglehawk B 14.27

Warracknabeal 14.30

Eaglehawk A 15.08

Colac 15.25

Stawell A   15.44

Warrnambool     15.50

Seymour 15.77

Moe A    16.27

Ararat B 16.75

Werribee  A 17.32

Kyneton  B    17.79

Drouin/Bunyip A 18.87

The Basin  A 19.36

Melton A 10.31M

Maffra  A 10.37M

Euroa A 10.70M

Tatura A    11.99M

Rowville A 12.15M



Championships

Geelong West A 12.63M

Swan Hill B 12.64M

Mildura A   13.80M

Ararat A 14.29M

Rochester A 15.29HT

Belgrave 15.81M

Corio A 16.02M

Hamilton  B 17.00M

Stawell B   17.83M

Maldon    21.39M

Maffra  C M

SCRATCHED SCR

SCRATCHED SCR

SCRATCHED SCR

SCRATCHED SCR

SCRATCHED SCR

Tatura B    SCR

Kerang SCR

SCRATCHED SCR

SCRATCHED SCR

SCRATCHED SCR

SCRATCHED SCR

SCRATCHED SCR

SCRATCHED  SCR

SCRATCHED    SCR

Horsham SCR

SCRATCHED SCR

SCRATCHED SCR

Kangaroo Flat C SCR

Hoppers Crossing SCR

SCRATCHED SCR

SCRATCHED   SCR

SCRATCHED SCR

SORT



Championships

Event 16 Wet Hose Striking One Disc Twice – Four Competitors,Under 14 Years

Draw Brigade Lane Time Win Lane Time

1 34 Warrnambool     R 20.53 Y R 20.62

2 39 Rochester A G 23.01

3 41 Traralgon R 25.04M

4 159 Pakenham G 19.24M

5 236 Hoppers Crossing SCR

6 56 Eaglehawk A R 21.14 Y G 19.94

7 31 Colac G 21.98

8 161 Moe A    R 23.49

9 32 Sale G 19.77 Y R 37.81

10 257 Hallam R 22.22 Y G 22.81M

11 48 Ararat A G 23.95

12 55 Swan Hill A R 17.63M

13 24 Horsham SCR

14 240 Rowville A G 23.81 Y R 23.35

15 56 Eaglehawk B R 23.97

16 57 Benalla A G 21.48 Y G 24.29

17 49 Wangaratta  A R 20.97 Y R 18.59

18 28 Hamilton  A G 26.61

19 48 Ararat B R 22.34

20 133 Morwell G 19.17 Y G 21.54

21 248 Corio A R 21.41 Y R 21.46

22 8 Maldon    G 25.55

23 45 Bairnsdale R 22.15

24 49 Wangaratta  B G 20.88 Y G 19.85

25 28 Hamilton  B R 30.11M

26 74 Seymour G 22.84 Y R 28.63

27 238 The Basin  A R 21.30 Y G 20.06

28 147 Red Cliffs A G 28.23

29 16 Kangaroo Flat A R 21.28 R 24.04

30 231 Melton A G 17.25 Y R 15.71

31 130 Werribee  A R 20.11 G 19.56

32 67 Euroa A G 16.85 Y G 17.12

33 132 Maffra  A R 23.34 Y R 20.21

34 169 Belgrave G 23.51

35 58 Stawell A   R 23.81

36 7 Kyneton  A    G 22.51 Y G 21.46

37 16 Kangaroo Flat B R 22.91



Championships

38 231 Melton B G 20.34 Y R 28.37

39 99 Mildura A   R 18.29 R 17.23

40 67 Euroa B G 18.16 Y G 18.02

41 46 Geelong West A R 22.54 Y R 21.18M

42 27 Warracknabeal G 31.66

43 132 Maffra  B R 22.19 Y G 20.42

44 82 Tatura A    G 22.56

45 7 Kyneton  B    R 24.58

46 C01 Drouin/Bunyip A G 19.97 Y R 18.18

47 53 Kerang SCR

48 231 Melton C R 21.22 Y G 21.52

49 67 Euroa C G 22.97M

50 132 Maffra  C R 26.58 Y R 23.02

51 16 Kangaroo Flat C SCR

52 39 Rochester B   G 27.15

53 58 Stawell B R 35.59

54 55 Swan Hill B G 22.01 Y G 22.01

55 82 Tatura B SCR

56

Qualifying Time 22.69

Fast Loser

Fast Loser

Fast Loser

1st Melton A 15.71

2nd Euroa A 17.12

3rd Mildura A   17.23

4th Euroa B 18.02

5th Drouin/Bunyip A 18.18



Championships

32 67 Euroa A 16.85 Y

30 231 Melton A 17.25 Y

40 67 Euroa B 18.16 Y

20 133 Morwell 19.17 Y

9 32 Sale 19.77 Y

46 C01 Drouin/Bunyip A 19.97 Y

38 231 Melton B 20.34 Y

1 34 Warrnambool     20.53 Y

24 49 Wangaratta  B 20.88 Y

17 49 Wangaratta  A 20.97 Y

6 56 Eaglehawk A 21.14 Y

48 231 Melton C 21.22 Y

27 238 The Basin  A 21.30 Y

21 248 Corio A 21.41 Y

16 57 Benalla A 21.48 Y

54 55 Swan Hill B 22.01 Y

43 132 Maffra  B 22.19 Y

10 257 Hallam 22.22 Y

36 7 Kyneton  A    22.51 Y

41 46 Geelong West A 22.54 Y

26 74 Seymour 22.84 Y

33 132 Maffra  A 23.34 Y

14 240 Rowville A 23.81 Y

50 132 Maffra  C 26.58 Y

39 99 Mildura A   18.29

31 130 Werribee  A 20.11

29 16 Kangaroo Flat A 21.28

7 31 Colac 21.98

23 45 Bairnsdale 22.15

19 48 Ararat B 22.34

44 82 Tatura A    22.56

37 16 Kangaroo Flat B 22.91

2 39 Rochester A 23.01

8 161 Moe A    23.49

34 169 Belgrave 23.51

35 58 Stawell A   23.81

11 48 Ararat A 23.95

15 56 Eaglehawk B 23.97



Championships

45 7 Kyneton  B    24.58

22 8 Maldon    25.55

18 28 Hamilton  A 26.61

52 39 Rochester B   27.15

28 147 Red Cliffs A 28.23

42 27 Warracknabeal 31.66

53 58 Stawell B 35.59

12 55 Swan Hill A 17.63M

4 159 Pakenham 19.24M

49 67 Euroa C 22.97M

3 41 Traralgon 25.04M

25 28 Hamilton  B 30.11M

5 236 Hoppers Crossing SCR

13 24 Horsham SCR

47 53 Kerang SCR

51 16 Kangaroo Flat C SCR

55 82 Tatura B SCR

Sort Round 1



Championships

Melton A 15.71

Euroa A 17.12

Mildura A   17.23

Euroa B 18.02

Drouin/Bunyip A 18.18

Wangaratta  A 18.59

Werribee  A 19.56

Wangaratta  B 19.85

Eaglehawk A 19.94

The Basin  A 20.06

Maffra  A 20.21

Maffra  B 20.42

Warrnambool     20.62

Corio A 21.46

Kyneton  A    21.46

Melton C 21.52

Morwell 21.54

Swan Hill B 22.01

Maffra  C 23.02

Rowville A 23.35

Kangaroo Flat A 24.04

Benalla A 24.29

Melton B 28.37

Seymour 28.63

Sale 37.81

Geelong West A 21.18M

Hallam 22.81M



Championships

SORT FINAL



Championships

Event 17 Marshall – Two Competitors, Under 17 Years

Draw Brigade Time

1

2 53 Kerang 24.46

3 56 Eaglehawk A 23.47

4 56 SCRATCHED SCR

5 248 Corio A 22.37

6 248 SCRATCHED SCR

7 WA Kellerberrin A 25.18

8 WA Kellerberrin B 25.14

9 8 Maldon    28.58

10 55 Swan Hill A 18.32M

11 147 Red Cliffs A 28.23M

12 147 Red Cliffs B SCR

13 67 Euroa A 22.87

14 67 SCRATCHED SCR

15 67 SCRATCHED SCR

16 C01 Drouin/Bunyip  A 20.26

17 C01 Drouin/Bunyip  B 21.48

18 238 The Basin  A 20.08

19 238 The Basin  B 22.20

20 46 Geelong West A 19.12

21 46 Geelong West B 24.28

22 48 Ararat A 27.19

23 48 SCRATCHED SCR

24 179 Diamond Creek 32.07

25 15 Echuca 21.57

26 27 Warracknabeal 19.85

27 58 Mooroopna 29.34

28 31 Colac 22.24

29 236 Hoppers Crossing 21.36

30 57 Benalla A 21.04

31 57 SCRATCHED SCR

32 240 Rowville A 20.09

33 240 Rowville B 25.09M

34 41 Traralgon 19.81

35 39 Rochester A 24.34M

36 99 Mildura A   23.63

37 99 Mildura B   20.14

38 24 Horsham 22.38

39 7 Kyneton  A    25.30M



Championships

40 7 SCRATCHED    SCR

41 161 Moe A    18.41

42 161 Moe B    21.77

43 16 Kangaroo Flat A 18.03

44 16 SCRATCHED SCR

45 89 SCRATCHED SCR

46 32 Sale 21.98M

47 34 Warrnambool     21.90

48 82 Tatura A    17.90

49 82 Tatura B    23.36

50 58 Stawell A   22.66

51 49 Wangaratta  A 19.15

52 49 Wangaratta  B 24.28

53 49 SCRATCHED  SCR

54 257 Hallam 23.90

55 74 Seymour 26.70

56 159 Pakenham 17.84

57 132 Maffra  A 18.53

58 132 Maffra  B 20.16

59 132 SCRATCHED SCR

60 133 Morwell 18.29

61 231 Melton A 21.82M

62 231 Melton B 19.38

63 231 Melton C 45.27

64 130 Werribee  A 25.18M

65 130 Werribee  B 19.70

66 130 Werribee  C 25.39

67 169 Belgrave 24.19M

68 128 SCRATCHED SCR

69 45 Bairnsdale 20.71

70 28 Hamilton  A 24.30M

71 28 SCRATCHED SCR

1st Pakenham 17.84

2nd Tatura A    17.90

3rd Kangaroo Flat A 18.03

4th Morwell 18.29

5th Moe A    18.41

SORT



Championships

Pakenham 17.84

Tatura A    17.90

Kangaroo Flat A 18.03

Morwell 18.29

Moe A    18.41

Maffra  A 18.53

Geelong West A 19.12

Wangaratta  A 19.15

Melton B 19.38

Werribee  B 19.70

Traralgon 19.81

Warracknabeal 19.85

The Basin  A 20.08

Rowville A 20.09

Mildura B   20.14

Maffra  B 20.16

Drouin/Bunyip  A 20.26

Bairnsdale 20.71

Benalla A 21.04

Hoppers Crossing 21.36

Drouin/Bunyip  B 21.48

Echuca 21.57

Moe B    21.77

Warrnambool     21.90

The Basin  B 22.20

Colac 22.24

Corio A 22.37

Horsham 22.38

Stawell A   22.66

Euroa A 22.87

Tatura B    23.36

Eaglehawk A 23.47

Mildura A   23.63

Hallam 23.90

Geelong West B 24.28

Wangaratta  B 24.28

Kerang 24.46

Kellerberrin B 25.14

Kellerberrin A 25.18



Championships

Werribee  C 25.39

Seymour 26.70

Ararat A 27.19

Maldon    28.58

Mooroopna 29.34

Diamond Creek 32.07

Melton C 45.27

Swan Hill A 18.32M

Melton A 21.82M

Sale 21.98M

Belgrave 24.19M

Hamilton  A 24.30M

Rochester A 24.34M

Rowville B 25.09M

Werribee  A 25.18M

Kyneton  A    25.30M

Red Cliffs A 28.23M

SCRATCHED SCR

SCRATCHED SCR

Red Cliffs B SCR

SCRATCHED SCR

SCRATCHED SCR

SCRATCHED SCR

SCRATCHED SCR

SCRATCHED    SCR

SCRATCHED SCR

SCRATCHED SCR

SCRATCHED  SCR

SCRATCHED SCR

SCRATCHED SCR

SCRATCHED SCR

SORT



Event 18 Wet Hose – Hitting first disc twice, Under 17 Years

Draw Brigade Lane Time Win Lane Time

1 53 Kerang R 29.16

2 56 Eaglehawk A G 22.64 Y R 23.99

3 248 Corio A R 19.73

4 WA Kellerberrin A G 18.11 Y G 17.93

5 8 Maldon    R 20.41 Y R 43.34

6 55 Swan Hill A G 16.98M

7 147 Red Cliffs A R 22.92

8 67 Euroa A G 16.3 Y G 19.73

9 C01 Drouin/Bunyip A R 15.98 Y R 16.13

10 238 The Basin  A G 20.04

11 WA Kellerberrin B R 18.91

12 46 Geelong West A G 17.94 Y G 18.62

13 147 Red Cliffs B SCR

14 48 Ararat A R 31.17M

15 179 Diamond Creek SCR

16 15 Echuca G 20.92 Y R 26.43M

17 27 Warracknabeal R 21.14 Y G 19.51

18 58 Mooroopna G 25.35

19 238 The Basin  B R 17.98M

20 31 Colac G 23.55 Y R 19.83

21 236 Hoppers Crossing R 19.94 Y G 17.61

22 57 Benalla A G 18.96M

23 240 Rowville A R 18.75 Y R 18.43

24 41 Traralgon G 18.92M

25 39 Rochester A R 16.45 Y G 19.13M

26 99 Mildura A   G 20.79

27 24 Horsham R 18.25 Y R 17.83

28 7 Kyneton  A    G 19.68

29 240 Rowville B R 19.89 Y G 21.33M

30 161 Moe A    G 20.38

31 16 Kangaroo Flat A R 18.34 Y R 19.37

32 32 Sale G 19.73

33 99 Mildura B   R 21.14M

34 132 Maffra  A G 17.15 Y G 16.8

35 34 Warrnambool     R 21.65

36 82 Tatura A    G 16.41 Y R 18.21

37 231 Melton A R 16.07 Y G 17.78



38 58 Stawell A   G 24.93

39 130 Werribee  A R 16.72 Y R 15.79

40 49 Wangaratta  A G 22.51

41 161 Moe B    R 19.51 Y G 18.99

42 257 Hallam G 21.22

43 74 Seymour R 20.09

44 28 Hamilton  A G 19.25 Y R 19.26M

45 159 Pakenham R 17.55 Y G 27.47

46 132 Maffra  B G 20.25

47 133 Morwell R 18.44

48 49 Wangaratta  B G 18.08 Y R 18.56

49 231 Melton B R 15.98 Y G 16.59

50 130 Werribee  B G 23.11M

51 169 Belgrave R 25.57

52 45 Bairnsdale G 22.22 Y R 17.68

53 231 Melton C R 17.15 Y G NTR M

54 130 Werribee  C G 18.65

55 CO1 Drouin/Bunyip B R 16.42 Y R 16.74

56 46 Geelong West B G 21.46

57 82 Tatura B R 16.89 Y G 19.62

58

Qualifying Time 19.84

Fast Loser R Kellerberrin B 30.32

Fast Loser G Morwell 19.9

Fast Loser R Werribee  C 17.76

1st Werribee  A 15.79

2nd Drouin/Bunyip A 16.13

3rd Melton B 16.59

4th Drouin/Bunyip B 16.74

5th Maffra  A 16.80



9 C01 Drouin/Bunyip A 15.98 Y

49 231 Melton B 15.98 Y

37 231 Melton A 16.07 Y

8 67 Euroa A 16.3 Y

36 82 Tatura A    16.41 Y

55 CO1 Drouin/Bunyip B 16.42 Y

25 39 Rochester A 16.45 Y

39 130 Werribee  A 16.72 Y

57 82 Tatura B 16.89 Y

34 132 Maffra  A 17.15 Y

53 231 Melton C 17.15 Y

45 159 Pakenham 17.55 Y

12 46 Geelong West A 17.94 Y

48 49 Wangaratta  B 18.08 Y

4 WA Kellerberrin A 18.11 Y

27 24 Horsham 18.25 Y

31 16 Kangaroo Flat A 18.34 Y

23 240 Rowville A 18.75 Y

44 28 Hamilton  A 19.25 Y

41 161 Moe B    19.51 Y

29 240 Rowville B 19.89 Y

21 236 Hoppers Crossing 19.94 Y

5 8 Maldon    20.41 Y

16 15 Echuca 20.92 Y

17 27 Warracknabeal 21.14 Y

52 45 Bairnsdale 22.22 Y

2 56 Eaglehawk A 22.64 Y

20 31 Colac 23.55 Y

47 133 Morwell 18.44

54 130 Werribee  C 18.65

11 WA Kellerberrin B 18.91

28 7 Kyneton  A    19.68

3 248 Corio A 19.73

32 32 Sale 19.73

10 238 The Basin  A 20.04

43 74 Seymour 20.09

46 132 Maffra  B 20.25

30 161 Moe A    20.38



26 99 Mildura A   20.79

42 257 Hallam 21.22

56 46 Geelong West B 21.46

35 34 Warrnambool     21.65

40 49 Wangaratta  A 22.51

7 147 Red Cliffs A 22.92

38 58 Stawell A   24.93

18 58 Mooroopna 25.35

51 169 Belgrave 25.57

1 53 Kerang 29.16

6 55 Swan Hill A 16.98M

19 238 The Basin  B 17.98M

24 41 Traralgon 18.92M

22 57 Benalla A 18.96M

33 99 Mildura B   21.14M

50 130 Werribee  B 23.11M

14 48 Ararat A 31.17M

13 147 Red Cliffs B SCR

15 179 Diamond Creek SCR

58

Sort Round 1
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